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1. How confident are you that the health care system will be able to meet the seniors’ care needs that you or your family member(s) will

have?

2. The federal government transfers funding to the provinces to support the costs of health care, such as hospitals, home care and long-
term care. To what extent would you support new funding from the federal government to help provinces cover the rising costs of healtt
~avA fFAr fcAn iAreD

3. At present, individuals moving from one province to another, for example to be closer to family, may have to wait up to 3 months befc
receiving health care coverage. To what extent would you support new federal funding to the provinces to eliminate this potential delay
varAihina hanlth ~cAviArA~A fAv can iAre maAu tna +A AanAathAarv kA in~RD

4. Despite our publicly-funded health care system, seniors and their families often must cover a portion of the costs for home care, long-

term care and other caregiving services. To what extent would you support a new family care benefit that will provide financial assistanc
+A Farmiline cA that mrAava caniAave ~an AFfArA +thA ~favA thAu o nAan AD

5. Virtual health care allows an individual to receive a consult with a health care practitioner by telephone, an app on a mobile device or
using videoconference. To what extent would you support new funding from the federal government so seniors can access virtual health

~AarAD

6. Which of the following strategies do you believe would be the most beneficial to improving the care of seniors in Canada?



1. How confident are you that the health care system will be able to meet the seniors’ care needs that you or your family member(s) will have?

T e T e EDUCATION
T 0 Nl
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1588 711 877 304 395 889 86 305 708 489
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
784 420 364 251 252 282 74 246 319 146
Very/Somewhat confident (Net) 49% 54% 45% 58% 47% 46% 46% 44% 51% 60%
B DE * FGH
159 103 56 67 52 40 14 51 65 30
Very confident 10% 13% 7% 15% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 12%
B DE *
626 317 308 184 200 242 60 195 254 116
Somewhat confident 39% 41% 38% 42% 37% 39% 37% 35% 41% 48%
* GH
749 324 425 165 260 323 78 290 287 95
Not very/Not all confident (Net) 47% 42% 52% 38% 48% 53% 48% 52% 46% 39%
A C C * | |
564 260 303 137 186 241 56 220 214 74
Not very confident 36% 34% 37% 32% 34% 39% 34% 39% 34% 30%
C * |
185 64 121 28 74 82 22 70 73 20
Not at all confident 12% 8% 15% 7% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 8%
A C C *
55 28 27 17 28 10 11 23 17 4
Don't Know 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2%
E E I*
1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. The federal government transfers funding to the provinces to support the costs of health care, such as hospitals, home care and long-term care. To what extent would you
support new funding from the federal government to help provinces cover the rising costs of health care for seniors?

EDUCATION

T e T e T P epucamon
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1588 711 877 304 395 889 86 305 708 489
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
1403 683 720 366 475 561 137 488 556 221
Support (Net) 88% 88% 88% 85% 88% 91% 85% 87% 89% 90%
C *
913 399 515 194 315 404 93 313 363 144
Strongly support 58% 52% 63% 45% 58% 66% 57% 56% 58% 59%
A C CcD *
489 284 205 172 160 157 a4 175 193 77
Somewhat support 31% 37% 25% 40% 30% 26% 27% 31% 31% 31%
B DE *
92 57 35 35 26 32 9 30 35 18
Oppose (Net) 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8%
B *
57 38 19 26 12 19 5 17 22 13
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
B D *
35 18 17 9 13 13 4 13 14 5
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
*
93 32 61 32 40 21 16 41 31 5
Don't Know 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 2%
A E E I* | ]
1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. At present, individuals moving from one province to another, for example to be closer to family, may have to wait up to 3 months before receiving health care coverage. To

what extent would you support new federal funding to the provinces to eliminate this potential delay in receiving health coverage for seniors moving to another province?

Gender

EDUCATION

| | Gender J AGE | = EDUCATON |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1588 711 877 304 395 889 86 305 708 489
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
1331 631 701 348 452 532 137 453 533 208
Support (Net) 84% 82% 86% 80% 84% 87% 84% 81% 86% 85%
C *
910 426 484 197 320 393 93 308 359 151
Strongly support 57% 55% 59% 45% 59% 64% 58% 55% 58% 62%
C C *
421 205 217 150 131 139 a4 145 175 58
Somewhat support 27% 27% 27% 35% 24% 23% 27% 26% 28% 24%
DE *
173 104 69 59 56 58 17 64 67 25
Oppose (Net) 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10%
B *
127 77 51 52 34 41 14 53 43 17
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7%
B DE *
46 27 18 7 22 17 3 10 24 9
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
*
84 37 47 27 33 24 8 42 22 11
Don't Know 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5%
* H
1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Despite our publicly-funded health care system, seniors and their families often must cover a portion of the costs for home care, long-term care and other caregiving services.
To what extent would you support a new family care benefit that will provide financial assistance to families so that more seniors can afford the care they need?

Gender

EDUCATION

| | Gender J AGE | = EDUCATON |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1588 711 877 304 395 889 86 305 708 489
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
1410 672 738 366 469 575 130 504 561 215
Support (Net) 89% 87% 90% 84% 87% 93% 80% 90% 90% 88%
CcD * F F
976 435 540 233 338 405 99 347 377 153
Strongly support 61% 56% 66% 54% 63% 66% 61% 62% 61% 62%
A C C *
434 237 197 133 131 170 31 157 184 63
Somewhat support 27% 31% 24% 31% 24% 28% 19% 28% 29% 26%
B *
101 64 37 38 36 27 20 23 35 23
Oppose (Net) 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 12% 4% 6% 9%
B E GH* GH
74 45 29 32 24 18 17 15 26 16
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 11% 3% 4% 7%
E GH* G
27 18 9 6 12 10 3 8 9 7
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
*
77 36 41 29 35 13 12 32 26 6
Don't Know 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 3%
E E *
1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Virtual health care allows an individual to receive a consult with a health care practitioner by telephone, an app on a mobile device or using videoconference. To what extent
would you support new funding from the federal government so seniors can access virtual health care?

T T e T aee EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1588 711 877 304 395 889 86 305 708 489
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
1234 600 634 330 404 500 121 420 498 195
Support (Net) 78% 78% 78% 76% 75% 81% 75% 75% 80% 80%
D *
633 301 332 164 234 235 69 194 269 101
Strongly support 40% 39% 41% 38% 43% 38% 43% 35% 43% 41%
* G
601 299 302 166 170 265 52 226 229 94
Somewhat support 38% 39% 37% 38% 31% 43% 32% 40% 37% 39%
D *
212 118 94 57 80 75 16 77 80 40
Oppose (Net) 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13% 16%
*
157 83 74 41 62 54 12 58 61 25
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10%
*
55 35 20 16 18 21 4 18 19 14
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
* H
142 54 88 46 57 39 26 63 44 10
Don't Know 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 6% 16% 11% 7% 4%
A E E HI* | |
1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Which of the following strategies do you believe would be the most beneficial to improving the care of seniors in Canada?

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1588 711 877 304 395 889 86 305 708 489
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
702 338 365 157 240 306 62 255 272 114

New funding from the federal government to help
provinces cover the rising costs of health care for seniors,

such as more home care services and long-term care 44% 44% 45% 36% 44% 50% 38% 46% 44% 47%
C *
185 108 77 87 53 45 26 70 59 30

New federal funding to the provinces to eliminate potential
delays in coverage for seniors moving to another province,

for example to be closer to family 12% 14% 9% 20% 10% 7% 16% 12% 9% 12%
B DE *
589 259 329 161 206 221 61 199 247 82

A new family care benefit that will provide financial
assistance to families so that more seniors can afford the

care options they need 37% 34% 40% 37% 38% 36% 37% 36% 40% 33%
A * |
112 67 46 29 41 43 14 35 45 19
New funding from the federal government so seniors can
access virtual health care 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8%
*

1588 772 816 434 540 615 162 559 622 245
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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